CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

FINANCE COMMITTEE

April 16, 2009

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on May 16, 2002, a description of expenditures
exceeding $25,000.00 for library service materials and for CLEVNET-related goods and services is

submitted,

PURCHASES EXCEEDING $25,000.00 FOR THE PERIOD

JANUARY 1 THROUGH MARCH 31, 2009

LIBRARY SERVICES MATERIALS

Date
02/03/09
02/11/09

02/17/09

12/01/06

Description
Ancestry Library Edition

FirstSearch Subscription
WorldCat

Literature Resource Center —
Hosting Fee

Web of Science; Back Year
(includes Arts & Humanities
Index Science Citation Index,
and Social Science Index)

AUTOMATED-RELATED GOOD AND SERVICES

Date
01/12/09

01/12/09

02/02/09
01/12/09

02/02/09
02/02/09
02/02/09

02/23/09

Description

Desktop Service Agreement
CPL

CLEVNET Server Maintenance
Renewal — CLEVNET

Computer Equipment — CPL

Annual Unicorn Software
Maintenance — CLEVNET

Computer Equipment — CPL
Computer Equipment — CPL

Oracle Computer Software
& Maintenance — CLEVNET

Directors Station/Datastream
Subscriptions/Licenses

OTHERS SERVICES

03/19/09

Above vendors are in compliance with Cleveland Public Library's Equal Opportunity Guidelines as

Consultation for Library

Museum Pass Program Project

adopted on May 19, 1977.

Adency
CLEVNET

CLEVNET

CLEVNET

Sci Tech

Agency
Automation

Automation

Automation
Automation

Automation
Automation
Automation

Automation

CPL

Supplier
ProQuest
CHIONET

Gale Cengage

Thomson Scientific

Supplier

Business Smarts, Inc.

Business Smarts, Inc.

Business Smarts, Inc.

SirsiDynix

Business Smarts, Inc.

CDW-G Inc.
DLT Solutions, Inc.

SirsiDynix

Branching Out

REPORT F

Amount
$ 32,440.00
112,000.00

27,065.27

31,623.00

Amount
$ 78,808.35

115,952.19

27,030.00
227,231.83

143,703.57
25,627.50
93,208.00

92,119.46

$ 25,000.00



