CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

FINANCE COMMITTEE

April 16, 2009

PURCHASES EXCEEDING \$25,000.00 FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1 THROUGH MARCH 31, 2009

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on May 16, 2002, a description of expenditures exceeding \$25,000.00 for library service materials and for CLEVNET-related goods and services is submitted.

LIBRARY SERVICES MATERIALS				
<u>Date</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Agency</u>	Supplier	<u>Amount</u>
02/03/09	Ancestry Library Edition	CLEVNET	ProQuest	\$ 32,440.00
02/11/09	FirstSearch Subscription WorldCat	CLEVNET	OHIONET	112,000.00
02/17/09	Literature Resource Center – Hosting Fee	CLEVNET	Gale Cengage	27,065.27
12/01/06	Web of Science: Back Year (includes Arts & Humanities Index Science Citation Index, and Social Science Index)	Sci Tech	Thomson Scientific	31,623.00
AUTOMATED-RELATED GOOD AND SERVICES				
<u>Date</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Agency</u>	<u>Supplier</u>	<u>Amount</u>
01/12/09	Desktop Service Agreement CPL	Automation	Business Smarts, Inc.	\$ 78,908.35
01/12/09	CLEVNET Server Maintenance Renewal – CLEVNET	Automation	Business Smarts, Inc.	115,952.19
02/02/09	Computer Equipment - CPL	Automation	Business Smarts, Inc.	27,030.00
01/12/09	Annual Unicorn Software Maintenance – CLEVNET	Automation	SirsiDynix .	227,231.93
02/02/09	Computer Equipment - CPL	Automation	Business Smarts, Inc.	143,703.57
02/02/09	Computer Equipment – CPL	Automation	CDW-G Inc.	25,627.50
02/02/09	Oracle Computer Software & Maintenance – CLEVNET	Automation	DLT Solutions, Inc.	93,208.00
02/23/09	Directors Station/Datastream Subscriptions/Licenses	Automation	SirsiDynix	92,119.46
OTHERS SERVICES				
03/19/09	Consultation for Library Museum Pass Program Project	CPL	Branching Out	\$ 25,000.00

Above vendors are in compliance with Cleveland Public Library's Equal Opportunity Guidelines as adopted on May 19, 1977.